UNOFFIGIAL COPY

[

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

RE: LOAN NUMBER 88578 193672073

THIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ("Agreement”) is dated as of the 23rd day of

prih, 1993, by and between THE MIDLAND MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
("Lender"), and HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, not personally, but as Trustee under
Trust Agneement dated November 7, 1988 and known as Trust No, 94306 and HARRIS TRUST
AND SAVINGS BANK, not personally, but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated Decermber

13. 1988, ané known as Trust No. 94347 (jointly "Borrower"), DEPT-G1 RECORDING

$35.50

WITNESSETH - T45555 TRAN 9460 08/25/93 11:04:00
o I3 E—DI-L72073

' T . COOR, COUNTY RECCR
WHEREAS, Borrower holds fee simple title to the real property ang improvememsngzgally

described in Zxkihit A hereto (the *Premises");

WHEREAS, Lendec 'ias previously madc a loan to the Borrower in the original principal
amount of TWO MILLICN FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND Dollars ($2,400,000.00) (the
"Loan");

WHEREAS, the Loan is eviderced by a Promissory Note daied December 20, 1988 (the
"Note") and is secured by a Mortzage, Security Agreement and Finaning Statement (the
"Morigage"), of the same date of the Note, recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deets of
Cook, Ccunty, Illinois, on December 27, 1988, as Document No, 88592262, (The Note,
Mortgage and any other documents executed by Borrower in connection with the Loan are
hereby referred to as the "Loan Documents®); and

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested Lender to modily the terms of the Loan, and the Lender
has agreed to modify the terms of the Loan subject to the terins and conditions set forth in this
Agreemert, and provided that the Loan Documents, and any 2:¢ all modifications thereef, and
the liens of ary of the forgoing, as amended hereby, shall have (< same validity, priority and
effect against all of the real and personal property to which they apply that said liens had
immediately prior to the execution and delivery of this Agreement.

NOW, THEEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing recitals, the rutual promises

and coverants set forth herein, and of other good and valuable consideration, ‘the-receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Borrower agrees as follows:

1. MODIFICATION. The Note, Mortgage and other documents are hereby modified as

- follows: '

(a) Interest Rate: the loan interest rate for the period from April 1, 1993 through
March 31, 1996, shail be reduced to nine and one-half per cent (9 1/2%) per
annum; the morithly payments due for the period from April 1, 1993 through
March 31, 1996, shall be TWENTY THOUSAND TWOQO HUNDRED TWELVE
and 26/100 ($20,212.26); and thereafter, from April 1, 1996 through the end of .
the loar: term, the loan interest rate shall revert to eleven per cent (11%) per gd e
anngm, ‘ é ﬁ/ﬂ' -
%




UNOFFICIAL COPY

PAOLTARD




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

PN

(b) Prepayment: the loan may be prepaid at any time, in whole or in part, without
premium or penalty

(c) Bamﬂ_ﬂgjgm so long as the loan is not in default, the Borrower shall be
enfitled to a prorata partial release of any one or more of the five (5) buildings
secured by the mortgage lien upon payment to Lender of the greater of the
following sums: (a) if any one or more of the five (5) buildings are sold, the net
sales proceeds from the sale of any one or more of the five (5) buildings or (b)
twenty per cent (20%) of the outstanding loan balance for each prorata partial
release of any one or more of the five (5) buildings that are secured by the
mortgage lien, Each request for a partial release shall be accompanied by a
sanent survey of the building(s) and portion of the premises to be released,
pregared by a duly licensed surveyor at the sole cost and expense of the Borrower,
In the-vvent of any such partial payment to Lender, thereafter the future monthly
mortgage ;% yments shall be reduced in an amount equal to the prorata percentage
that the paraai mortgage principal repayment has reduced the then outstanding
mortgage principal balance,

(d) Monthly Real Estate Tax and Insurance Premium Payments: commencing with
the loan payment due Aprl 1, 1993, the Borrower shall pay to the Lender a

monthly payment in an amount as determined by the Lender, in such manner as
the Lender may prescribe, to picvide security for the payment of real estate taxes,
assessments {general and special), i insurance premiums, The Borrower shall
also pay to the Lender at least thirty-(20) days prior to the due date of any such
real estate tax, assessments, or insurance riemiums, such additional amount as may
be necessary to provide the Lender with sufficient funds to pay each such item at
least thirty (30) days in advance of the due dz2¢e thereof. It is understood and
agreed that deposits provided for hereunder may te ticld by the Lender in a non-
interest bearing account, and that if the Borrower fails to make any deposit
requirec hereunder, the Lender may use said deposits for-any obligation due from
the Borrower, Upon full payment of the indebtedness the Lidarice of the deposits
in. the Lender's possession shall be paid over to the Borrower.

2. REAFFIRMATION QF NOTE. Borrower hereby acknowledges snd reaffirms its

obligaticns under the Note and other Loan Documents and acknowledges and-agrees that such
indebtedness is owing to Lender and is enforceable against Borrower in accoriziice with the
terms of the Note (as modified and extended by this Agreement), subject to no definses,
counterclaims, deductions or set-offs whatsoever. Nothing contained in this Agreement, or the
transactions contemplated hereby, shall be deemed or construed to be a consent to or a waiver
of any breach or default in the performance by Borrower of its obligations to Lender, whether
evidenced by the Note, other Loan Documents, or otherwise, nor shall Lender be impaired or
limited in its ability to fully and completely enforce any and all of the rights and remedies
presently available to it under the Loan Documents for a breach of Borrower's obligations as
required therein as may exist subsequent to the time of the making of this Agreement.

3. EXPENSES. Borrower shali be solely responsible for any and all costs, expenses, fees,
charges, taxes, of whatever kind and nature, including attorneys® fees and costs, incurred by
Lender in connection with the modification of the Loan Documents as provided for in this
Agreement,

£L0ZL3E6




e

UNOFFICIAL COPY




R UNOFFICIA?L:?(;@EY}" 3

4. INTEN{OF PARTIES. Borrower acknowledges and agree that the liens evidenced by
the Loan Documents shall in no way be deemed to or have been subordinated, released, modi-
fied, terminated, or otherwise affected by this Agreement, it being understood by the parties
hereto that the liens of said documents shall continue in full force and effect, and are to have
the same validity, priority and effect that they had immediately prior to the executicn of this
Agreement and the documents and instruments executed and delivered pursuant to this
Agreement, and shall survive and not be merged into the execution and delivery of this
Agreement or any of the documents and instruments to be executed pursuant to this Agreement,
without interruption; and that Lender has fuifilled any and ali of Lender’s obligations under the
Loan Documents o date, Borrower hereby releases and holds Lender harmless from and against
any and ok, claims, actions, lawsuits, damages, costs and expenses whatsoever, which Borrower
may have p2d or currently has against Lender in connection with or related to the Loan
Documents, ¢r the Loan evidenced thereby.

5. EFFECT OF GGREEMENT. Except as specifically amended or modified by the terms
of this Agreement, all terms-and provisions of cach of the Lozn Documents shall remain in full

force and effixt. The provisiuns of this Agreement shall govern and control in the event of any
conflict with the pravisions of any of the Loan Documents. Borrower acknowledges and agrees
that all of ils covenants, representaiions, warrantics and agreements set forth in the Loan
Documents are and remain in full force aud effect. A defaull by Borrower in the performance
of its obligations under this Agreement shall constitute an event of defauit under the Note and

the other Loan Documents, and in such eveat Lender shall be entitied to exercise any and all of

its rights and remedies as set forth in the Not¢ 244 the other Loan Documents,

6. TRUSTEE (BORRQWER). It is expressly uraersiood and agreed by and between lie
parties hereto, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, that each and all of the
warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertaings and agreements herein made
on the part of the Trustee while in form purporting to U< he warranties, indemnities,
represcntations, covenants, undertakings and agresments of said i rustee are nevertheless each
and cvery one of them, made and intended not as personal warranties, indemnities,
representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements by the Trustee or-for Ihe purpose or
with the intzntion of binding said Trustee personaily but are made and intendzd for the purpose
of binding only that portion of the trust property specifically described %erein, and this
instrument is executed and delivered by said Trustze aot in its own right, buistlaly in the
exercise of the powers conferred upon it as such Trustee: and that no personal liability or
personial responsibility is assumed by nor shall at any time be asserted or enforceable against the
Trustee or any of the bereficiaries under said Trust Agreement, on account of this instrument
or on account of any warranty, indemnity, representation, covenant, undertaking or agreement
of the said Trustee in this instrument contained, either expressed or implied, all such personal
liabiiity, if any, being expressly waived and released.

£.0z2.306




UNOFFICIAL COPY =+ ©-

B
-
_




W

" U‘N*omc:leux COPY,

N WI'I'NESS WHERLOF the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the day
first above wntten :

LEP JDEJR

- THE MIDLA:ND MU’I'UAL LIFE
INSURANCI‘ COMPANY

Mm

544. 0 r//’

3 BORR()WER

H lRJS TFLUST & SAVINCS EANK,
not personally but as Trustee under

Trust Agreetnent daied November 7, 1238,
and knowr as Trust No. 94306

:, _By. 4%/‘“——* :
'ns{ / Con “L

| / 5 e .

B UTANT (SUREYARY

 Its:

HARRIS TRUST & SAVINGS BANK,
not personally but as Trustee under
Trust Agreement dated November 13, 1988,

‘and known as Trust No. 94347
//

77 7
7%{

MBI TANT By

s ===

£L0Z2.3€6




>-
Q
O_
O
—
<
O
_I_I.
LL
O
Z
D




STATE OF ILLINO{S o
COUNTY O.F COCK

‘ 123
¢ I, _{ / %‘h \‘ . & notary public in and for said County and State
aforesaid, DIO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT. Vit ¢ .3- @u LY perscnally known 1o
me to be the . Vice President of Harris Trust & Savings Bank, 2 national banking
association, as Trustee as aforesaid and Yonarth £. Pttt @Secretary of said association, and
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed 1o the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such __

Vice President and _&Q‘ZL_ Secretary of said association, they sxgmed
and delivired the said instrument and caused the corporate seal of said association to be affixed
thereto, puriuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said association, as Trustee as
aforesaid, at their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said
association, as Toustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein aforﬁh

l%day of \MM M( 5{ , 1993

(U e C&Mo
AR AR -w'" J ﬂ\olaryf\aubhc

"OFFIClAL SEAL
Maritza Gastillo

My Cominission msrzsm

Given under niy hznd and notarial seal this

@ -
% I
o]
%
[
Q' ‘.
od
&




S by

(Y

R amand g
""‘”"-“"""W“"""-'NN*\,

Pl




~ UNOFFICJAL COPY

T B T
oo /’ ra «.} ;7 4

 STATE OF ILLINOIS

‘COUNTY OF COOK

‘ I, mmf 74 @Mﬁ M‘) , & notary publicoin and for said County and Staie
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THATN(A/K6S oJ. £2//07"  personally known to
me to be the Vice President of Harris Trust & Savings Bank, a national banking
association, as Trustee as aforesaid and feniwh Ficfef % Secretary of said association, and
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed io the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such _
Vice President and __/3 55¢. Secretary of said association, they signed
and deliversd the said instrument and caused the corparate seal of said association to be affixed
thereto, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said association, as Trustee as
aforesaid, as taeir free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said
association, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set, forth,

v ,
Given under 1ay hand and notarial seal this *;ﬁ%'___ day o %M_, 1993.
| 3 ( ?a/dﬁi;@@o

Ot

o ~y "1 Notry Public
%m

| aritza Castiflo {
l'lotlr;.1 Pubic, State of Winais
Cook Gounty
~ My Commission Expirss 9/2519‘4 .




e - e,

TR gt g

ot




UNOFFICIAL GOPY,

STATE OF OHIO

 COUNTY OF Franklin

I, © 4 s, anotary public in and for said County and State
aloreszid, DOHEREBY CERTIFY T Jim C. Potter personally
known tc me to be the 2nd Vice President "of THE MIDLAND MUTUAL LIFE
INSURANCE COMPANY, of Columbus, Ohio, and personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that as President of said company, he signed and delivered the said
instruren’ and caused the corporate seal of said company to be affixed thereto, pursvant to
authority given by the Board of Directors of said company, as his free and voluntary act, and
as the free ara@ voluntary act and deed of said company, for the uses and purposed therein set
forth,

Giver: under my hanc and notarial seal this __12th __ _dayof ___July 1993,

felng L olde
Notary Public )

ULINE F. ROLCE
XPMPA Y PUBLIG-SHATEOF OV - mmre
& WY COMMISSION EXPINES JULY 19355




UNOFFICIAL COPY




R R T N
- UNOFFICIALGOPY

o i, 4 # d
Y h /2 A

EXHIBIT A

~lotiinRands$s Resubdivision, being a Resubdivision of Lots [ and 2 in Gulle International
Resubdivision in the West 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 22, Township 41 North, Range
11, East of the Third Principal Meridian, together ‘with Lots 3, 4 and 5 in Gullo International
- Resubdivision aforesaid, all in Cook County, Lllinois.

* Address: i47-255 Stanley and 701 Gullo Roads
| - Elk fGrove Village, Illinois -

o PALN: O 0822202014

' o 08-22-302.008

- 08-22-302-016

~ 08-22-302-017 |
 08-22-302-018-0000

 THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED
. BY-AND AFTER RECORDING -
. RETURN TO: -

- Martin F. Hauselman =
-HAUSELMAN & RAPPIN, LTD.
39 South LaSalle Street
~ Chicago, [llinois 6060
~Bor20t

- BLOZLIES




UNOFFICIAL COPY




